In 2020, total revenues for meter information services were $372,761.  The fully allocated costs
were $242,870.  Table 1 below specifies revenues and costs by FERC account.

Table 1 - Costs and Revenues for Meter Information Services, year 2020

FERC Account No.

Amount ($)

451   (334,721)

417   (38,040)
Total Revenues  (372,761)

903  -
908  223,126
929  (2,040)

417.1   21,783
Total Costs  242,870

2020 PGE Results of Operations Report   Page viii

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

OPUC REGULATORY REPORTING

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

January 2020 through December 2020

P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 1

O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2020  - December 31, 2020

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Regulated Type 2

Regulatory adjustments based on Utility  Accounting Utility Regulatory Adjusted PCAM Adjusted Post Pro Forma Pro Forma

Docket UE 335, Order 18-464 Results  Adjustments Results  Adjustments Results Reversal PCAM Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

(1+2) (3+4) (5+6) (7+8)

Operating Revenues

  Sales to Consumers 1,930,462 (163) 1,930,299 0 1,930,299 0 1,930,299 7,667 1,937,965

  Sales for Resale 179,806 (179,806) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Other Operating Revenues 42,154 (12,864) 29,290 0 29,290 0 29,290 2,745 32,035

   Total Operating Revenues 2,152,421 (192,832) 1,959,589 0 1,959,589 0 1,959,589 10,412 1,970,001

Operation & Maintenance

  Net Variable Power Cost 723,445 (300,617) 422,827 103 422,930 13,538 436,468 1,689 438,157

  Total Fixed O&M 285,909 0 285,909 15,642 301,551 0 301,551 4,217 305,768

  Other O&M 281,971 (6,043) 275,928 (1,672) 274,256 0 274,256 1,742 275,999

  Total Operation & Maintenance 1,291,325 (306,661) 984,665 14,073 998,738 13,538 1,012,276 7,649 1,019,924

  Depreciation & Amortization 429,563 (5,458) 424,105 (500) 423,605 0 423,605 2,570 426,175

  Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 136,443 0 136,443 0 136,443 0 136,443 1,051 137,494

  Income Taxes 6,218 39,077 45,295 (3,662) 41,633 (3,654) 37,979 (1,554) 36,425

  Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,863,549 (273,042) 1,590,507 9,911 1,600,419 9,884 1,610,303 9,716 1,620,019

  Utility Operating Income 288,872 80,210 369,081 (9,911) 359,170 (9,884) 349,286 696 349,982

Rate of Return 5.51% 7.33%  7.13%  6.93%  6.66%

Return on Equity 6.42% 10.04% 9.65% 9.26% 9.07%

ROE based on actual capital structure.

  Average Rate Base

  Utility Plant in Service 11,222,500 (195,010) 11,027,490 0 11,027,490 0 11,027,490 (276,785) 10,750,706

  Accumulated Depreciation 5,400,963 (1,011) 5,399,952 0 5,399,952 0 5,399,952 (496,067) 4,903,885

  Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 665,491 9,919 675,410 0 675,410 0 675,410 (14,925) 660,486

  Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Net Utility Plant 5,156,046 (203,918) 4,952,128 0 4,952,128 0 4,952,128 234,207 5,186,335

  Deferred Programs & Investments 14,045 0 14,045 0 14,045 0 14,045 (955) 13,090

  Operating Materials & Fuel 95,472 0 95,472 0 95,472 0 95,472 (23,663) 71,810

  Misc. Deferred Credits (82,082) 0 (82,082) 0 (82,082) 0 (82,082) 1,872 (80,210)

  Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Working Cash 61,927 (3,617) 58,309 (179) 58,131 0 58,131 2,946 61,076

   Total Average Rate Base 5,245,408 (207,536) 5,037,872 (179) 5,037,694 0 5,037,694 214,407 5,252,101

4/22/2021 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 2

1:58 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2020  - December 31, 2020

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Regulated Type 2

Utility  Accounting Utility Regulatory Adjusted PCAM Adjusted Post Pro Forma Pro Forma

Results  Adjustments Results  Adjustments Results Reversal PCAM Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

 Operating Revenues (1+2) (3+4) (5+6) (7+8)

1   Residential 969,909 63,022 1,032,932 0 1,032,932 0 1,032,932 4,450 1,037,382

2   Commercial 600,808 0 600,808 0 600,808 0 600,808 3,216 604,025

3   Industrial   218,450 0 218,450 0 218,450 0 218,450 0 218,450

4   Other   141,294 (63,185) 78,109 0 78,109 0 78,109 0 78,109

5   Sales to Consumers 1,930,462 (163) 1,930,299 0 1,930,299 0 1,930,299 7,667 1,937,965

6a   Sales for Resale 179,806 (179,806) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6   Other Operating Revenues 42,154 (12,864) 29,290 0 29,290 0 29,290 2,745 32,035

7   Total Operating Revenues 2,152,421 (192,832) 1,959,589 0 1,959,589 0 1,959,589 10,412 1,970,001

Operation & Maintenance

8   Steam  VPC 68,450 0 68,450 0 68,450 0 68,450 0 68,450

9   Gas / Other VPC 154,915 15,850 170,765 0 170,765 13,538 184,303 0 184,303

10   Production 223,365 15,850 239,215 0 239,215 13,538 252,753 0 252,753

11   Purchased Power 418,799 (129,804) 288,996 103 289,099 0 289,099 1,689 290,788

12   RPA Exchange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13   Sales for Resale 0 (188,913) (188,913) 0 (188,913) 0 (188,913) 0 (188,913)

14   Wheeling 81,280 2,250 83,530 0 83,530 0 83,530 0 83,530

15   Net Variable Power Cost 723,445 (300,617) 422,827 103 422,930 13,538 436,468 1,689 438,157

16   Fixed Plant Cost 146,405 0 146,405 0 146,405 0 146,405 917 147,322

17   Transmission 15,498 0 15,498 0 15,498 0 15,498 97 15,595

18   Distribution 124,006 0 124,006 15,642 139,648 0 139,648 3,203 142,851

19   Total Fixed O&M 285,909 0 285,909 15,642 301,551 0 301,551 4,217 305,768

20   Customer Accounts / Bad Debt 63,627 0 63,627 10,239 73,865 0 73,865 463 74,328

21   Customer Service 16,435 0 16,435 0 16,435 0 16,435 103 16,538

22   Admin. & General / OPUC Fee 201,910 (6,043) 195,867 (11,910) 183,956 0 183,956 1,177 185,133

23   Other O&M 281,971 (6,043) 275,928 (1,672) 274,256 0 274,256 1,742 275,999

24   Total Operation & Maintenance 1,291,325 (306,661) 984,665 14,073 998,738 13,538 1,012,276 7,649 1,019,924

25   Depreciation & Amortization 429,563 (5,458) 424,105 (500) 423,605 0 423,605 2,570 426,175

26   Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 136,443 0 136,443 0 136,443 0 136,443 1,051 137,494

27   Income Taxes (Non-Federal) 17,587 11,007 28,595 (1,029) 27,566 (1,026) 26,540 (436) 26,104

28   Federal Income Tax Net of ITC 7,733 28,184 35,917 (2,634) 33,283 (2,627) 30,656 (1,117) 29,538

29   Deferred Income Taxes (19,102) (114) (19,217) 0 (19,217) 0 (19,217) 0 (19,217)

30   Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31   I.T.C. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32   Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,863,549 (273,042) 1,590,507 9,911 1,600,419 9,884 1,610,303 9,716 1,620,019

33   Utility Operating Income 288,872 80,210 369,081 (9,911) 359,170 (9,884) 349,286 696 349,982

4/22/2021 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 3

1:58 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2020  - December 31, 2020

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated  Regulated  Regulated

Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma

Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (4) (5) (6) (7)

  Average Rate Base

34   Utility Plant in Service 11,222,500 (195,010) 11,027,490 0 11,027,490 0 11,027,490 (276,785) 10,750,706

35   Accumulated Depreciation 5,400,963 (1,011) 5,399,952 0 5,399,952 0 5,399,952 (496,067) 4,903,885

36   Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 665,491 9,919 675,410 0 675,410 0 675,410 (14,925) 660,486

37   Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38   Net Utility Plant 5,156,046 (203,918) 4,952,128 0 4,952,128 0 4,952,128 234,207 5,186,335

39   Deferred Programs & Investments 14,045 0 14,045 0 14,045 0 14,045 (955) 13,090

40   Operating Materials & Fuel 95,472 0 95,472 0 95,472 0 95,472 (23,663) 71,810

41   Misc. Deferred Credits (82,082) 0 (82,082) 0 (82,082) 0 (82,082) 1,872 (80,210)

42   Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43   Working Cash 61,927 (3,617) 58,309 (179) 58,131 0 58,131 2,946 61,076

44   Total Average Rate Base 5,245,408 (207,536) 5,037,872 (179) 5,037,694 0 5,037,694 214,407 5,252,101

Income Tax Calculations

45 Book Revenues (192,832) 0 0 10,412

46 Book Expenses (312,119) 13,573 13,538 11,270

47 Not used 0 0 0 0

48 Interest Rate Base @ Weighted Cost of Debt (25,930) (4) 0 4,899

49 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0 0

50   State Taxable Income 145,216 (13,569) (13,538) (5,757)

51 State Income Tax @ 7.58% 7.580% 11,007 (1,029) (1,026) (436)

52 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0 0

53   Federal Taxable Income 134,209 (12,541) (12,512) (5,321)

54 Fed Tax @ 21% 21.00% 28,184 (2,634) (2,627) (1,117)

55 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0 0

56 Current Federal Tax 28,184 (2,634) (2,627) (1,117)